Decision No. 40466

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of)
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA FREIGHT LINES) 2 Application
for an order authorizing execution of a note secured by trust deed on real property.) No. 28253

SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

The Commission by Decision No. 40094, dated March 25, 1947, as amended by Decision No. 40310, dated May 27, 1947, authorized Southern California Freight Lines to issue, on or before June 30, 1947, a note in the principal amount of \$18,000 and to execute a deed of trust to secure the payment of such note, all for the purpose of acquiring and constructing a freight terminal in Indio, California.

Applicant reports that the City of Indio has not yet ordered the abandonment of certain alleys in the City of Indio and therefore the Riverside Title Company cannot yet issue a clear certificate of title to the properties. Because of this situation, it asks the Commission to extend to September 1, 1947, the time within which said note may be issued and said deed of trust executed.

The Commission has considered applicant's request and believes that such request should be granted, therefore, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the order in Decision No. 40094, dated March 25, 1947, is hereby amended by substituting September 1, 1947, for May 31, 1947, in the first ordering paragraph of said order.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the order in Decision No. 40094, dated March 25, 1947, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect except as modified by this Second Supplemental Order.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that this order is effective upon the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 28 day of June, 1947.

La SA Paucelle

Samuelt Do